Grays Harbor Football Club Gulls Academy

Player / Parent Contract

Your selection as a Grays Harbor Gulls Academy FC player brings with it a number of responsibilities for the player and parent. You and your family should evaluate these responsibilities very carefully before you agree, sign and return the contract.

We require that you treat the honor of representing the Grays Harbor Gulls Academy, and by association, Grays Harbor FC, and The Grays Harbor Gulls with the respect it deserves. Please remember at all times, as a representative of our program, you will become a role model for other players to aspire and be a face of our entire club.

PLAYER CONTRACT

As a Grays Harbor Gulls Academy FC Player:

- 1. I agree to attend scheduled training sessions, games, and other Select GHG FC activities. Excused absences are permitted to players upon conversations with the club or coach. Players will be asked to attend minimum 1 practice per week and participate in team activities.
- 2. I agree to show a willingness to accept instruction in a positive manner with an attitude conducive to continued development of technical and tactical skills.
- 3. I agree to conduct myself in a manner that is in keeping with representing the GHFC at all times and never to discredit the Club, Association, League, or its programs without cause and previous documented attempt at resolution.
- 4. I agree to act in a manner consistent with the meaning of sportsmanship and fair play towards teammates, coaches, referees, parents, spectators and all others that I have contact.
- 5. I agree that when participating in any GHFC event I will abide by the rules of the Club, League and any additional guidelines set down by Gulls Academy Coaches.
- 6. I am aware that substance use or possession of drugs, alcohol or tobacco is cause for immediate dismissal from the program.
- 7. I am aware that irresponsible or disruptive behavior is cause for immediate dismissal from the program.
- 8. I am aware that receiving a **red card** while representing any of the league's programs, I shall be suspended from Gulls Academy Team Games pending resolution of the matter by the League Arbitration Board.
- 9. I am aware that I must be an active member of a Gulls Academy Team to remain a member of the Gulls Academy Program and failure to do so may result in my replacement.
- 10. I agree to accept whatever team placement GHFC assigns, knowing that movement is possible and part of the program.
- 11. I agree to ensure my registration fees are and will wear the full appropriate uniform with pride.
- 12. I understand that I am fully responsible for my uniform and its replacement cost if lost or damaged.

Grays Harbor Football Club Gulls Academy

Player / Parent Contract Cont.

PARENT CONTRACT

As a Grays Harbor Gulls Academy FC program parent:

- 1. I agree to encourage my child to abide by the responsibilities of participating in the program.
- 2. I accept the coaching staff decisions and I will not openly question their on-field judgement.
- 3. I agree to be enthusiastic, courteous and display sportsmanship as a spectator.
- 4. I agree to deal with any problems that may arise in a calm, rational and confidential manner.
- 5. I understand the importance of submitting all the required paperwork and fees. I will do so in a timely manner.

Printed name of Parent/Guardian:	
Signature of Parent/guardian:	Date:
Printed name of Player:	
Signature of Player	Date